TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party's citizenship to Nevada and the Receiving Party's citizenship to Nevada. previously recorded on Reel 003428 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lifestream Technologies, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada and LifeNexus, Inc. a corporation of the State of Nevada".	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lifestream Technologies, Inc.		10/18/2006	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LifeNexus, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Embaracadero Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764796	PERSONAL HEALTH CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5104511527

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 510 451 3300

Email: dnewton@fablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Newton
Address Line 1: 1221 Broadway

Address Line 2: Fitzgerald Abbott & Beardsley LLP Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11551-28245

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0212

F \$40.00 2/64/96

900233598

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn Newton, Attorney of Record	
Signature:	/DNewton/	
Date:	09/14/2012	
Total Attachments: 11 source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page6.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page7.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page8.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page9.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page10.tif source=Corrective Assignment Attachment for Personal Health Card#page11.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0213

700293731

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 97/05) OMB Collection 0654-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Office				
	ORM GOVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Lifestream Technologies, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Idaho Other Cilizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yee No. 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10-18-00 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Pertnership Citizenship / Corporation Citizenship USA Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from essignment)				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,764,796				
	Additional sheet(s) attached?				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mohman Law Office, P.C.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	7 Total for 197 (200 7 8/1/10) 9 7 41) # 2050				
Internal Address: Suite 795 Street Address: 5605 Glandidas Driva	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit cond Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: Allanta	8. Payment Information:				
State: Georgia Zip: 30342	s. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers <u>2003</u> Expiration Data <u>08/08</u>				
Phone Number: (404) 497-7400 Fex Number: (404) 497-7405	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: Mko@mohrmaphw.com	Authorized User Name				
9, Signature:	10/20/2006				
s. orginature:	Date				
Minag I Mehrman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, etteriments, and document:				

Decuments to be recorded (Including cover sivel) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sarvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sex 1480, Alexandria, VA 22213-1480

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003428 FRANKE: 0883

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0214

ZUU4_.___

- Lifepikeam ieum

Attorney Docket No.: 41.01.9-070 Trademark Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, LIFESTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Corporation of the State of Idaho, having a business address at 570 S. Clearwater Loop, Building 1000, Suite D, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, U.S.A., has a bona fide Intent to use the mark, PERSONAL HEALTH CARD (word mark), filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 22, 2000, U.S. Registration No.: 2,764,796, based on U.S.C. §1051(b), to register aforesald mark; and

WHEREAS, LIFENEXUS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Idaho having a principal place of business at 510 Clearwater Loop, #101, Post Falls, Idaho 83854, U.S.A is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration thereof, and the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the mark pertains:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the said mark, PERSONAL HEALTH CARD, and in U.S. Registration No.: 2,764,796, for registration of the mark, including the right to see for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the mark pertains.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 18^{-7} day of 0

LIFESTREAM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

7* = ----

Received Time Act 18 9-140W

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003428 FRAME: 0884

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 10/25/2006

RECORDED: 09/14/2012